

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

February 10, 2023

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2023 Sewer Re-Lining Project, WU-23-7

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the February 8, 2023 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2023 Sewer Re-Lining Project, WU-23-7. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

| Name | Bid Bond | Base Bid |
|-------------------------|----------|--------------|
| Visu-Sewer | Bid Bond | \$377,645.75 |
| Insituform Technologies | Bid Bond | \$395,236.10 |

"Moved by Assistant Attorney Nycz, seconded by Alderperson Reckelberg and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

Secretary Board of Public Works

#WU-23-7 2023 SEWER RE-LINING PROJECT (#8378634)

BID TAB: FEBRUARY 08, 2023

| | | | Visu-Sewer | | Insituform Technologies | |
|----------------------------------------------------------|------------|------|--------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| Item # Item Description | UofM | Qty | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| RE-LINING SANITARY SEWERS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS | | | \$377,645.75 | | \$395,236.10 | |
| 1 Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$21,529.80 | \$21,529.80 |
| 2 Traffic Control | LS | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,320.20 | \$3,320.20 |
| 3 Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP | LF | 4346 | \$32.75 | \$142,331.50 | \$34.60 | \$150,371.60 |
| 4 Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP | LF | 1227 | \$38.00 | \$46,626.00 | \$44.40 | \$54,478.80 |
| 5 Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP | LF | 2383 | \$52.75 | \$125,703.25 | \$43.60 | \$103,898.80 |
| 6 Furnish & Install 15" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP | LF | 527 | \$80.00 | \$42,160.00 | \$87.80 | \$46,270.60 |
| 7 Lateral Reinstatement | EA | 131 | \$75.00 | \$9,825.00 | \$117.30 | \$15,366.30 |
| BASE | BID TOTAL: | | \$377 | ,645.75 | \$395, | 236.10 |

Recommend Amendiss to Visu- Sewardiss to